

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 1/2017, in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 419/2017

SUSHMITA SHALINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSHUMAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 21-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Niranjana Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing
the counter affidavit.

List again on 22nd of August, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar