

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.419 OF 2017

SUSHMITA SHALINI

... PETITIONER(S)

VS.

ANSHUMAN

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. This transfer petition has been filed by the petitioner-wife for transfer of MC Case No.5429/2016, titled as "Shri Anshuman Vs. Smt. Sushmita Shalini", from the Vith Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore, Karnataka to the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Aurangabad, Bihar.
3. Looking to the facts and circumstances of this case, we think it appropriate to transfer MC Case No. 5429/2016, titled as "Shri Anshuman Vs. Smt. Sushmita Shalini", from the Vith Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore, Karnataka to the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Aurangabad, Bihar.

..2/-

4. Accordingly, the transfer petition is allowed.

.....J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

New Delhi;
29th August, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No(s).419/2017

SUSHMITA SHALINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSHUMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 29-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.
Ms. Punam Singh,Adv.
For Ms. Niranjana Singh,AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Palo,AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe transfer petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Branch Officer

(Signed order is placed on the file)